*

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

é ] l}' o i T gl VS, / "';f St | K SOt
NO. J74-%5 ED®NO. /- = < - JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Sjeq 77
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 47,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ ) 1. o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $350
TRANSFER TAX FORM $24-00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25°00
COPIES $ e
NOTARY § T .
TOTAL ek deakbakh ok ok seokoskok dookok ok & $ "y S‘t% ,OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 1O, fd
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL e g o ke o ok R b e ok s ok o e ke sk e skok ko R $ {J 50) Z /(;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10:00~
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *¥¥#kkrdokdokdeokdksickioork® § e e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,40 .
TOTAL PETET TR EE I EIEEE S 21 20 $ S (“C)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EEFEFTEEE ELEEEESE L L L L $ — C’ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /2o
MISC. $
$
TOTAL % #%kakeskohsk ok kkkdkkdss e e
SR
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /790,12

# )55



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

il . . L. / 1 ;";
[ A f;af&,, s VS._ssarhacy s Dele  ichas 4
NO./f9-06 ED 'NO. /(/2-0& JD DATE/TIME OF SALEF¢), "ok o7 o9%s

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /X,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS g 2730

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /L0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ g XD
NOTARY $ /a0 .
TOTAL EPETTPEETEFEEEE TS RT3 £5 0 $ Z-;/:;/OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 __
TOTAL **%# ks ksokkskrddkdor sk ¢ /:‘;c;?, ;‘OZ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L/ D L
TOTAL dokokkakdeckk Rk kR kg $ ‘f::'!:‘;. "'; 1’:)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ T
TOTAL sie e ok ok ke sk ok o o o e 3 ok ook ke ok ok ok Aok R $ SJ”(D
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: L
SEWER 20 SiEa
WATER 20§ 00 o
TOTAL [EEETTETE LR L2 20 200 2] $ ?7% }“'\"_(‘3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § [0,
MISC. $

$

TOTAL **#¥%kkskkskdkseksorkkhkn ¢

-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ SO0,/ 7



02/27/2007 17:07 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECEK McCAFFERTY . ool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

February 27, 2007

Columbia

" SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. Sheriff's Office '

[
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Aot~

FAX 570-389-35625

RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC.
vs- .
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG
Term No. 2006-CV-1612

Property address:
1044 West Street

Mifflinville, PA 13631
Sheriff's Sale Date: February 28, 2007
" Dear SirMadam:

_ As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
" above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The bankmptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: February 27, 2007
Case number: 07-50460
Chapter: 13

Judge:

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very trulyyour

.GOLD , JR.
JAG/Am
e
o Knistin Wetzel
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
Acct. #2001993520



02/27/,2007 16:20 FAX 570 829 3222 DORAN, NOWALIS,& DORAN dioo1

89 Public Syuare. Ste 700
Wilkes Barre, PA 16701

Doran, Nowalis &

570-823-9111 ;

Fax 570-820-3222 Doran
To:  Sheriff of Columbia County From: John H. Doran, Esquiire
Fax: 38%-5625 Pages: 2

Phohe! Date: February 27, 2007

Re; Dale & Barbara Young 07-50450 cC:

I Urgent [l For Review [ Please Comment [Please Reply L[] Please Recycle

Dear Shenff:

Attached is the notice of bankruptcy filing for Dale and Barbara Young who have a sale

scheduled for tomormow on their home.
Yaurs truly,
@""” Y. /ﬂﬂ
JOHN H. DORAN

The Information contained in this facsimile tranamission & intended only for he personal ard confidential use of the deslgnated
recipients named abova. The massaga may be an attomay-cllant cammunication, and a5 such i privileged and confidential. if the
neatler of this message s nek the infended recipient, you are hereby notified 1hat you nave received this communication in ooy,
and that any review, dissamination, distriaution or copying of this message s sticlly prohibited, K you have received ihis
comAunkeation in error, pleame natify us by telephone and refurn the original message to us by mail




02.r’27f20[17 ig:20 FAX 370 8239 3222 DORAN, NOWALIS,& DORAN Aoo2
USBC PAM - LIVE - VERS ¥ 3.1.4L - NoticeOfFiling Page 1 of 2

United States Bankrupicy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvatia

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptey case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was
filed under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptey Code, -
entered on 02/27/2007 at 3:48 PM and filed on 02/27/2007.

Dale Richard Young
1044 West Street

P O Box 621
Mifflinville, PA 18631
SSN: xxx-xx-4808
aka

Dale R Young

Barbara J. Young
1044 West Street

P O Box 621
Miffiinville, PA 18631
SSN: xxx-xx-3059

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:  The bankruptey trustes js:

John H. Doran Charles J. DeHart, III (Trustee)
Doran Nowalis and Doran

69 Public Square, Suite 700 81235 Adams Drive, Suite A
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 Hummelstown, PA 17036

570 823-9111 717 566-6097

The case was assigned case number 5:07-bk-50460-RNO to Judge Robeit N Opel.

Tn most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debior's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Jnfernet home page htip://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S8.
Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Arlene E Righter

https:Hecf.pamb.uscourts.govfcgi-bin{NoticeOfFiling_pl?1?0390 2/27/2007



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L e 7”":3?:{ AL VS balia 2 Dec ’ o
NO. /7o ED NO. /iAo D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: #v4. 27 - &f50
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE —2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: 3
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COI UMBTA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3135
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 7, 14,21, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

publication charges amounting to $..................

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

{Notary Public}

My commisshomexpi:
1

G Fennsylvania
3l Seal

idder, Notary Public
yuembia County
ires July 3, 2007

Mot
Jencis L. Ashe

i

... Mombar, PRt e SRR the advertising and
........ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

February 9, 2007

SHERTIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006-CV-1612
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 28, 2007. Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Scott Lion, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6345 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6445
FEmail; slion@goldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447

Email: ablack@@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Aftorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

TO1 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamuiff

FN-1013

CF: 11/08/2006
SD: 02/28/2007
$141,600.14

CITIMORTGAGE INC,
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gailhersburg, ML) 20898-94581
Plaintift
V.

BARBARA 1. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Ovwner(s)

1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant{s)

IN TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbtia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1612

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(x

(
(
{

Certificd mail by Sheriff's Office.
Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Delendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).

) Personal Service by the Sherift's Office/sompetert-ndutt{copy of rctum attached).

} Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. {original green Postal return receipt attached).
)

)

() Acknow!lcdgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proot of acknowledgment

attached).

— .

Mail attached).

) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Officc to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premiscs was posted by Sherift’s Office/competent adult {copy ol return attached).
Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Otfice (copy of return attached}).
Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original receipl(s) for Certified

Pursuant to the Alfidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (1f any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copics of proofs of mailing attached).

"I'he undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4604,

P

Rt?spfcmful_l.yi,’ub-ﬁgia};ri;a

i_

’} }
B - B i A
BY:Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attamey for Plaintitf
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

2 s L2
SHERIFF OF COLUMBEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O, BOX 380 24 HOUIR PHIONE
1570) Jd%-5622 BLOOMABURG, PA 17815 PRT T I-BE
FAX: (5700 209505

CITIMORTGAGE INC. Docket # 199ED2006
Vi MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R YOUNG
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 03, 2007, AT 3:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGH
FORECLOSURE UPCN DALE YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STRLEET, MIFFLINVILLE BY HANDING

TO DALE YOUNG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THLUM THE CONTENTS THEREOE.

SO ANSWERS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORI: Mii
THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 04, 2007

/{/&t(’i /A {/ ¢ 4,//'2,«( wﬂr M

NOTARY RUBLIC - TIMOTH‘( T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ya 7
; Motarial Saal « 7 ¢§L M
: 3 fr EAR ol

: Wendy Wasiover, Notary Public el
[ IBIchm g, Columbia Co., PA P. D'’ANGELO
LALNrisse Expires Novemher 07, 2000 SEPUTY SITERIFE

i ot




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHUNE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 350 23 HOUR PHONE

1570y dEY-3E2 B 0 WASEL RE,

CITIMORTGAGE INC,

VS

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

FA 176G i570) TE4-811D

Docket # 199ED2066

MORTGAGE FORECLGSURE

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 03, 2007, AT 3:55 PM, SERVED TIIE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA YOUNG

AT 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE BY

HANDING TO DALE YOUNG, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY GF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN T0 TIHEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREQ)E.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BUFORE ME
If[lw lifURSDAY JANUARY 04, 2007

NOTAR UBLIC \ --

LO'\A;_HOI\WEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
K Notariat Seal
Wanly Westover, MNatary Public
g Eioomqburq ur::lmfnbia Co., PA
iMy Cammission Fx pives November 07 2500

-

[

i

ki

§O ANSWERS,

Tenatly T, Clomdckii

I‘IM OTHY T. CTIAMBERLAIN
SIERIFF

0 -

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIGEF




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.I1.716132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Phiiadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintifl

CITIMORTGAGL INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 of Columbia County
Craithersburg, MDD 20893-9481
Plaintifl
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
BARBARA I. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owaer(s) Term

No. 2006-CV-1612
1044 West Street
MitHinvilie, PA 18631

Defendani(s)

AFEIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INCL Pt @ e above action, by is attormey, Joseph AL Goldbeck, Je., Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real propertty located at;

1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner{s):

BARDBARA Y. YOUNG
1044 West Stroct
Mililinville, PA 18631

DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifthinville, PA 1863 €

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judginent:

BARBARA I YOUNG
144 West Sireet
Mitthinville, PA 18631

DALE RYOUNG
1714 West Street
AMudlmvaille, PA 15031



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBTIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in or record lien on the property and whosc interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propert ¥
which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1044 West Strect
Mifflinville, PA 1863

(atiach separate sheet il more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made i this aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and beliel. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: ¥ebruary 9, 2007 '_ SRR B
PR A S R o
GOLBBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: ,[J{*rseplyA. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintff

i




[T Yes

.~ O Agent
M Addresse
Oy MNNE
O Ne

13

long bj_ate of Deljver

=

E;

H

g
4

+

gl

[ Return Receipt for Merchandis

T cono

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

[ Express Mail

i te1ilet

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L Yeg =
If YES, enter ctelivery address beiow:

{1 Insured Mait

8. Heceiveﬂ;by{
# Certified Mall
{1 Registered

3. Service Type

2005 11kL0 0000 3415 Luaqh

itam 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on tha reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.
{Transter from service labal)

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PO Box 2675

Commorwealth of PA

1. Article Addressed to:
. 2. Article Number

) Addresses

I F
0 Agent7
C. Date of Delivery \

O No
CT Yes

415 1455

Om o

ng
fron ftem 1 7y

tf YES, entar delivery address below:

gl g

O Return Recelipt for Merchandise

0O Express Mai
Ocon.

7005 1160 000g 3

L

D

& Cortified Mail
T Reglstered
O Wsured Mall

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos)

B. Received by ( Printed Nama)
D. Is delivery address different

3. Service Type

X

you.
of the mailplece,

or on the front if space permits,
LIC WELFARE

d address on the reverse

urn the card to

o, reetliLEU LRIVETY 15 desired,

B Print your name an

50 that we can ret
¥ Attach this card 1o the back

DEPARTMENT OF PUR
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

PO BOX 8016
(Transfer from service fabel)

. Article Addressed to-
OFFICE OF F.ALR,

Article Number

102595-02-M-15

ENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY
i Complete items 1, 2, ..., 3. Also complets A. Signat IYy
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired., Q O Agent
I Print your name and address on the reverse — ¥ Aghiresses
| Attach thia card o the back oftne meipiece, = || © *’“ NI g
C ack o L s
DDk | /)

or on the front if space permits,
D. Is defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address helow: Ct No
e

J.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION |
*HILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
A0BERT N.C, NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

Domastic Return Receipi

)00 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR i e
*HILADE i ’
LPHIA, PA 19107 . BE Certified Mail ] Express Mail
3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
. Article Number -
(transior from sarvice (abel) 7005 L1160 0000 34L5 1Y4kk
S Form 3811, February 2004 - " Domestlc Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-154
ENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION
"1 Complete items 1, 2, «. /3. Also complete )':\SIQ
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. i O Agent
1 Print your name and address an the reverse ( %_A B Addresse

50 that we can return the card to you. ece,\,ed by { Printed Narme) C. Date of Deliver

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, E ~

or on the front if space permits. X *bb'&f“ T Cov LI /Z 22
- — D. is delivery addiess different from item 17 /0] Yes

- Article Addrassed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

- TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

" WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 32359 3 Sorvice Tye
PHILARELPHIA, PA 191006 @ Certified Mali T Express Mai

3 Registsred 7] Retum Receipt far Merchandis

2 Insured Mail dcon.

102535-02-M-1540 i PS Form 381 1, Febmafy 2004

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Foe) [ Yes
. Article Number X
et o conios 266) 7005 11L0 0000 3415 1473
S Form 381 1, February 2004 . Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, .4 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
‘& W Print your name and address on the reverse
§ so that we can return the card to you.
o 8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
E or on the front if space permits. L
5 , - D. !s delivery address difterent from itern 17 O Yes
E 1. Aticle Addressed to: if YES, enter dalivery address below: O Ne
é COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
8 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION N -
DEPARTMENT 281230 3, Service Type
<+ HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 & Certified Mait 3 Express Mail
8 ] Registered 3 Return Recsipt for Merchands
g, O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
E 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes
L3
£ 2. Article Numb .
o ranstor from servios fabe) 2005 11k0 0000 3415 L442
g ; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Raceipt 102545-02-M-1!
£
&



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e o T %
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HQUR PHONE

(370) S89-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625 .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS,
BARBARA & DALE YOUNG
WRIT OF EXECUTION #199 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 23,2007  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BARBARA & DALE YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET MIFFLINVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SO AN% /D&

DEPUTY SHERIFF
Tenstly T Chusfakicn
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF i

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%kP DAY OF JANUARY 2007

DGMMONWEALTH oF F'ENNSYLVAN!A,
T Notarial Seal _
: Wendy Westover, Notary Public

bia Co., PA
Bloomsbu'g, Cmm\}*}ovember 07, 2009

My Commission Expires




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 360 24 HOUR FHONE
15700 IN-5622 BLOGMSBLURG, PA 17815 ST0} TR4-E3I00
FAX: (57D} 369-562%
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Docket # 199ED2006
VS '~ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 03, 2007, AT 3:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE BY

HANDING TO DALE YOUNG, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 04, 2007 ‘7” . -
ndy Mt b tl d""“é‘“ﬂ““‘

NOTARY PUBLIC N TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
- ' SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarlal Seal Odq :
Wendy Westover, Notary Pubilg X / 3 )
Bio_omlsbu 19, Columbia Co,, PA !
My Commission Expires Noyember 07, 2004 P DANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

.



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
1570 HE9-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17615 (3701 7346300
FAX: (570) 389-5425
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Docket # 199ED2006
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 03, 2007, AT 3:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UWPON DALE YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE BY HANDING

TO DALE YOUNG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Wbt ,/m\ Tatly T Chom bl

OTARY RYBLIC . TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMONWEAL p

i Notarial Ssal :

! Wendy Westover, Notary Puslic X L %' M

i B!oomsburg Columbia Co., PA P. D'ANGELQ

Xy Commission Expires November 87, 2007

DEPUTY SHERIFF



JAN-03-2007¢WEDY 15:5] BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)157075¢8479 P.001/003

January 3, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Fouse- PO, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS,

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

DOCKET # 199ED2006 JD # 1612JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #705100 for the property located at 1044 West
Street Mifflinville, Pa throuph March is $188.55,

Please fccl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
clly Gre
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, P&V £RishGportuniy Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006 L2 e
> 7 L -
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. 3°
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG oy
DALE R. YOUNG AT

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER e
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BARBARA YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON DBCE You 6
RELATIONSHIP 1 IE G 2 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 07 0% Y7 TiME /7SS MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex . Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _;_ﬁ __POE___CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L 29 0L b Gre DArEE W A
275 ef F5 e e ‘e o e
) .

DEPUTY e ’% DATE O). 03 &7

LoT O TRl ar Do o PEATH fN Fawniiey

FPER NCHGilB o®



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006
PLAINTIEF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DALE YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON LA s g v,y
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €4:¢307 TIME 7ZS%%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _* POB __POE___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
2 29. 0L C e Dgrcéd e & fe

DEPUTY /’ﬁi b{/{ DATE & /- 62. ¢




Mifflin Township Water Authority

P.O. Box 487
Mifflinville, PA 18631

December 29, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P O Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Citimortgage Inc. vs. Barbara J. and Dalc R. Young
Docket # 199ED2006
ID #1612JD2006

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Please be advised that Barbara and Dale Young owe Miftlin TownshipWater Authority
$87 for water used for the period of September, October and November, 2006, at their
property located at 1044 West Street in Mifflinville, PA.

I am enclosing a bill for your payment convenience.

If you have any questions concerning this claim, please feel free to call me at 752-5498.

Sincercly,

S S LD
PG vl (;;__ T S ANy .CEL' if

Pamela A. Harizell
Treasurer

Enclosure



TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

5 >
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE « P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOLR PHONE
1570) 1uw-16237 BLOCOMSNURG, PA 17815 1370 ZE4-5300
FAN: (S73} 38%-5625

Friday, December 22, 2006

MIFFLIN WATER-C/O CURT MOOREHEAD
2ND STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

DOCKET # 199ED2006 JD # 1612JD2006

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectiully,
> i ’ R .
I.maﬂg"f ML«Q

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA 1. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN NEVEL-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
226 E. 5STH ST
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON fviam /g Gy e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7¢:29-¢¢ TIME ¢%+S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_<"POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

iy
—
DEPUTY /- ,z.;f. Dg’/// DATE _~2- & 7-©¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MIFFLIN WATER-C/O CURT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MOGREHEAD
2ND STREET
MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON el T MOGEE NE G

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /2 29-06 TIME ~72/¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB «~ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
i.
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ¢ ooy Gy Jrte s
P MY EECe G g &
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /7’:2;& ’@,//Z DATE /,,?-—-7 A




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK ]
SERVED UPON A7y CREFD
RELATIONSHIP CLE W IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2-296¢ TIME /¢20 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB «“POE __CCsoO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

P T
< 7
DEPUTY ’ = /’M DATE /2 2% €¢C




REAL
Date: 12/28/2006
YOUNG DALE R & BARRBARA J

1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

Aomessment: 40,485
Balances as of 12/28/2006

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

A . %
By L...o/ umbot  { aam,fg

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATTION

Fee: &£5.00 Cert, NO: 2850
District: MIFFLIN THP
Deed: 20041 -0846
Location: 1017 A WEST &T
Parcel Id:23 -05F-028-05,000

AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Ry

Per: C;%“J

Sheds f‘(l |

X Dees  mor

wceudle  Rodb  TAXES

BALAMNCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON \E/%{?.a«éu Uﬁi/ﬂm» C)oc.g, /’J’V
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ZV’; /2 r{’:) TIME A ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Wcight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB __ POEY  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N N
DEPUTY DATE /. e SE

-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/21/2006 DOCKET # 199ED2006

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Aﬂﬂgﬁe_’. (. Hallra

;o e
RELATIONSHIP ¢ /c¢ / N\ IDENTIFICATION

N - '*-)
DATE /{45 TIME ¢ L MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POEVCCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

,vff

ED # /7

DATE RECEIVED 0
DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO., -
WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA !
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _

CHECK FOR $£3$8.00 OR A% CK# + 70,

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE feo 0 077 TIME 0940
POSTING DATE D od o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK , <,

2P WEEK s

3*P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1612 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin, County of Columbia

and Statc of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot Ne. 7 of a subdivision recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page
356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 fcet to a point in line of Lot No. 2; thence along Lot
No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West [ 10 feet to appoint in line of Lot No. 6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15
minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes
East 1 10 fect to a point, the piace of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the
Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet. This
description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Censultants dated April 26, 1977,
The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light Company for the
installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easernent rights granted to the Mifflin Township Water
Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.
This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in width and extending sixty (60) feet along
the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos, 7 and 8 and shall be used for
perpetual ingress and egress to and from Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns,
For the consideration hercinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantecs, their successors and assigns, an access
right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said
access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and cxtending two hundred (200} feet along the common boundary of
Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual
tngress and egress to and from Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8,
their successors and assigns.
This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers, reservations, easements and
rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming the chain of title to said premises, including the
subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356,
TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,



If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ot to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damagcs,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strcet www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT QF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1612 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin, County of Colnmbia
and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a subdivision recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page
356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot Ne. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North

(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 fuet to a point in line of Lot No. 2; thence along Lot
No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No. 6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15
minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of Hudelson; thence along land of Hudeison Scuth 23 degrees 45 minutes
East 110 feet to a point, the placc of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded m the Office of the
Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet. This

description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated April 26, 1977.
The above transfer is made subject to eascment rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light Company for the
instailation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement rights granted to the Mifflin Township Water
Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.
This conveyvance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in width and extending sixty (60) feet along
the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant o Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for
perpetual ingress and egress to and from Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shal! be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns.
For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors and assigns, an access
right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan rccorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said
access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of
Lots Nos. L, and 2. Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2,7 and 8 and shall be used for perpeiual
ingress and egress to and frem Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8,
their successors and assigns.
This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers, reservations, easements and
rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other nstrumnents forming the chain of title to said premises, including the
subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356.
TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS F INANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PEREOD.



If the successful bidder fails'to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liabie for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacountx.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 1612 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPGSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a subdiviston recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page

356, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:
Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8: Thence along Lot No. 8 North
{erreneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 2; thence along Lot
No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No. 6; thence along Lot No. 6 Sonth 66 degrees 15
minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes
East 110 fect to a point, the place of beginning. Said parcel beings Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the
Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square fect. This
description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consnltants dated April 26, 1977.
The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light Company for the
installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as casement rights granted to the Mifflin Township Water
Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.
This conveyance is made subject to an access ri ght-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access ri ght-of-way being ten (10) fect in width and extending sixty {60} feet along
the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7, Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for
perpetual ingress and cgress to and from Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns.
For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors and assigns, an access
right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivisicn plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said
access right-of-way being twenty (20} feet in width and extendin g two hundred (200) fect along the common boundary of
Lots Nos, |, and 2. Said access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be uscd for perpetual
ingress and egress to and fiom Lots Nos, 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8,
their successors and assigns.
This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exeeptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers, rescrvations, eascments and
rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming the chain of title to said premises, including the
subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356.
TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.



If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees ingurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street ww.sheriffofcolambiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Gaithersburg, MD 20898.9481 Columbia County
Vs,
BARBARA I. YOUNG No. 2006-CV-1612
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
)
(,Lg.la_ 4=

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: , ey
- o (;

D EN 1

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1044 West Street Mifflinville, PA 18631
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $141,600.14

Interest From 12/20/2006
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

et 9 N

Dated: \,;"' ;‘_3-" D (0 Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

oot W Q- Proweec

h. & Cik. Of Sev. Courts |
.\‘ll;'ngom. Fx. 1st Mon. Jaa 2008~










Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011

Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Columbia County

Plaintiff
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

Ne. 2006-CV-1612

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

DALE R, YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

BARBARA I. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

DALER. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA {7105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
mformation and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 19, 2006 W

DB McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
' Jose . Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Atforney for Plaintiff

S



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 2006-CV-1612

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVIGE

DALE R. YOUNG

ADDRESS {Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

(215) 627-1322 December 19, 2006
Jodepé ./4 gOfCJAGCL, Jﬁ“.

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Townshi p of Miftlin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(crroneously described as west in the prior decd to the chain of title) 196 fect to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line ot Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet,
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977,

The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement 0 ghts granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access ri ght-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintaincd jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hercinabove specitied, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200} feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and & and shall be uscd for perpetual mgress and cgress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2, 7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior decds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premiscs, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #:; 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Miftlinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrecs 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No,
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of fand of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Dceeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement ri ghts granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the instalfation of water lines in said development,

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hercinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20} feet tn width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. I, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shail be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jomntly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyancc is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, casements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356,

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
{erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 fect to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 fect to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees !5 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parccl being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book Ne. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power fincs and maintenance of same as well as easement ri ghts granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development,

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their suecessors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2,7
and 8, their successors and assigns,

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as arc contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Miftlinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 fect to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No,
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a peint in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to casement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement rights granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development,

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) fect along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. I, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2, 7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
rescrvations, casements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, inclading the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356,

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIMORTGAGE INC. 2006-Cv-1612
DEFENDANT/S/

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
BARBARA J. YCUNG
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bero, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

215 627*’1322 [ b 19’2 06
}odepé _/4 gof%ecé, 09;, ! ) ecember 0

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEVS AT LAW

SUITE 3000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTLR
TOI MARKET STRULT
PIILADRLETIA, PA 19106
WWW,GOLDAECKLAW.COM

December 19, 2006

Tami Kling
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:
CITIMORTGAGI INC.
VS,
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG
No. 2006-CV-1612

Kindly take Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Sherifif's Office.

Plcase retwrn a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp aftixed thereto in the
stamped, sclf-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Package prepared by KELLY NORRIS.

Judgment / Writ / Sale Department
Kelly Norris - Supervisor

Direct: (215) 823-6362

Fax: (213) 825-6462
KNorris@goldbecklaw.com

***If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Kelly Norris at the phone
number listed above or Barbara Hand (215) 825-6320, and we will immediately overnight
a check to you for the correct amount.



In the Court of Contmon Pleas of Celumbia County

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Caithersburg, M1 20898-9481
Plaintiff
vs.
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG No. 2006-CV-1612
{(Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s))
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT

OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against BARBARA J. YOUNG und DALE R. YOUNG by default for
want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$141,600.14

Debt
e
[nterest from 12/20/2006 to Date of Sale - = .
SRR
)
Total o -
'_.:.: ﬂ{::l
(Assessment of Damages attached) I Y
-

1 CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED ANIO!TN"FILS AFPEGED TO
BE DAJE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUNM CERTATIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praccipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
15 to be entered and to his attorney of record, 1if any, afler the delault occurred and gtleast ten days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy ol the nolice is altached. R.C.P. 237.1

.I\o‘ke h A

Aftorgey
LiX #16

e’

AND NOW @{.Cuﬁlé{j_; : ika’ S {L{f (e }, :?(’Yc, Judgment is entered in favor of
CITIMORTGAGE INC. and against B:\R@R‘-\ T.YOUNG and DALE R. YBUNG by default for want of an Answer and
damages assessed in the sum ol $141,600.14 as per the above certilication.

Prothonotary

joldbeck, Ir. -
r Plainrift

.'2-’




FN-1015

" THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DERT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DERT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: December 5, 2006

TO:
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinvile, PA 18631
In the Court of
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Common Pleas
PO Box 9481 of Columbia County
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
vs. Action of
BARBARA J. YOUNG Mortgage Foreclosure
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)) Term
1044 West Street No. 2006-CV-1612
Mifflinville, PA 18631 A S s
Defendant(s) v

TO: DALE R. YOUNG -
1044 West Strect LTI J
Mifflinville, PA 18631

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS T0 THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR
OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SIIOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE 1 OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVILE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A YLAWYER. THIS OFFICE MAY BE

ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO F EE.

NORTHPENM LEGAL SERVICES F/A/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186

Hamisburg, PA 17108

8005527375

Jo cppﬁ A gn/}fﬁprﬁi Tr
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Fsq.

Attorney for Plaintifi
Suite 5G00 - 701 Market Street.
Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-825-6318



FN-1015

) TINS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED F ROM YOU WILL BE USED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: December 5, 2006

TO:

BARBARA J. YOUNG

1044 West Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631

In the Court of
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Common Pleas
PO Box 9481 of Columbia County
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-948] CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
vs. Action of
BARBARA J. YOUNG Mortgage Foreclosure
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) Term
1044 West Street No. 2006-CV-1612
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendani(s)

TO: BARBARA J. YOUNG

1044 West Street

Mifflinville, PA {8631

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATFORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJLCTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR
OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NQT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. [F YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL, SERVICES TG
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. e - =

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/a SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES _ el

168 E. Sth Street _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . r-\i
717-784-8760) -
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION S W
PO, Bux 186 A T
Hamishurg, PA 17108 P n .
BO0-092-7375 j; 'F“'g‘ ol

Joseph A_Goldbeck_Jr
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Fr.. Esq.

Allorey for PlaintitT
Suite 5000 — 701 Market Street.
Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-825-6318




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CITIMORTGAGE INC,

PO BBox 9481

Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-948|

Plaintiff
No. 2006-CV-1612
V.
BARBARA I YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
{Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
1044 West Strect
Mifllinville, PA 18631
Detendant{s}

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBRT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TOQ COLLECT A DEBT
OWLED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE
Notice is given (hat 2 judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

Tarm Kiine
Prothonotary

By %C;’l{ { '; N Ty W C ([ h

Heputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Markel Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



VERIFLCATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby wverify that I am authorized
to make this wverification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing wverification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, BARBARA J. YOUNG, 1is
about unknown years of @ age, that Defendant's last known
residence 1is 1044 West Street, Mifflinvillie, PA 18631, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defsondant is not in the Military or Naval Serwvice
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within ths
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sallors' Civil Relief Acticen of

Congress of 1%40 and its Amendments.

Date:

\ ‘f_r\ o

TN




VERIFICATION OF WON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsificalbion to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, DALE R. YOUNG, 1s
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address,

2. Trriat Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Ailles, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Ciwvil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: \AXSW
RA

!
40
3!

LEE
O
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC,

PO Box 9481 INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Columbia County
Plaintifl
VS,

CIVIL ACTION LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631
Defendant(s) No. 2006-CV-1612

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of CITIMORTGAGE INC., and against BARBARA J. YOUNG and
DALE R. YOUNG [or failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days (or sixty (60) days if
defendant 1s the United States of America) from the date of service o[j/the Complaint, in the sum of $141,600.14.

N /

WA
Joéc‘}h /t (}ioldbeck, Jr.
Atl&prney r Plaintiff

T hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor is CITIMORTGAGE INC. PO Box 9481 Mail Code: 22-528-1011 Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 and
that the name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) isfare BARBARA 1. YOUNG, 1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631 and DALE R. YOUNG, 1044 West Strect Mi]‘,‘ginville, PA 18631;

E(Sﬁ)ﬁﬁkr\‘jc McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
B‘r’:\}osa:pjgl AL Goldbeck, Tr.
e\llon\ﬁg'_ﬁor Plaintiff




ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly assess the damages in this case 1o be as follows:
Principal Balance $124,735.80
Interest from 01/01/2006 through $7.840.13
12/19/2006
Attorney’s Fee at 5.0000% of principal $6,236.79
balance
Late Charges $351.78
Costs of Suit and Title Search S0 .00
Escrow Balance Delicit $i,467.00
Foreclosure Charges $36.00
Fees $28.50
Unpaid Previous Late Charges $4.14
$141.600.14
~nS
A/ |
GOl EGK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY :{JosephtAd? Goldbeck, Jr.,
Allotney fog Plainritf
N,
AND NOW this ,;2 Pat dav of LQE(E L2006 damages are assessed as above.

q;F}» '}%{;S*\thue

Pro Proth)-' v



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney TDD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481
Plaintiff

LEN

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-1612

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE [INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

1044 West Street
Mitthnville. PA 18631

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Strect
Mitflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631

DALLE R. YOUNG
1044 West Strect
Miftlinviile, PA 18631

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to he sold:

PADEPARTMENT (1 PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Chuld Support Enforcement

[Tealth and Wellare Bldy, - Reom 432

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record mterest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belicf. I understand that fulse statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 19, 2006

. Goldbeck, I, Lisg.
s\fﬁnlcy far Plaintiff

E}f’?{’l XX McCAFFERTY & McKEFVER
Bﬂ\‘r b Tose'pt

R



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomney LI2.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481 [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code; 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MDD 20898-94§ of Columbia Counly
Plaintift
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORLCLOSURE
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2006-CV-1612

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEM PTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT 1O YOU IN AN ATTEM PT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T YOUNG, BARBARA J.
BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Streel
Miffiinvillc, PA 18631

Your house at 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sherill's
Salcon , at 900 AM, 1 Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
to enforce the COLlltjlld”Il]Lnl of $141.600 14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGL INC. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGH TS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevenl this Sheriff's Sale vou must take imnediate aclion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if veu pay to CHITMORTGAGE INC. the back payvments, late
charges. costs and chsmmblc anorney’s fees due. To And out how much vou must pay call;
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 10 strike or open
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale
tor good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other Iegal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTTIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SIIERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
nadequate compared (o the value of your property.

3. "The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. Lf the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherilf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid Lo the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceed ings to evict
you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribation of the money hid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from
the date of the Sheritf's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution
is filed.

7. ¥ou may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your housc back. if you act
immediately aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. i{F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTHPENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-87060
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.(J. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
#00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Forcclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via ¢mail at homerctention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorncy in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax- 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of FN-1015.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lotetta al 21 5-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, I,

Attorney LD.#H16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Indcpendence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGLE INC.

PO Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-948 1 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R, YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
1044 West Strect
Miftlinville, PA 18631
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2006-CV-1612

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: YOUNG, DALER,
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Sireet
Milflinville, PA 18631

Your house at 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriifs
Saleon . at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA

to enforce the court ;udgmmt of $141, 600 14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. against you.

NOFICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The «ale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC., the back payments. late
charges, costs and reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay cadl:
215-825-032% or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o strike or open
Judgment, if the judenent was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Court to pastpone the sale

for woed cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how (o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuil amount due in the sale, To
find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Colurmbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner ol the
preperty as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherift
and the Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30} days from
the date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out ia accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution
is filed,

7. You may also have oiher rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 10 YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BRELOW TO FIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GET L.LGAL HELD.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICLES FrK/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 3th Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
R00-AY2-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosurg

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbcrs: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counscling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homgs.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our oftice to request the amount to bring the account current
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of FN-1015.

bl

Para informacion en espanol pucde coramunicarse con Loretta al 21 5-825-6344.



PRAECIPE FOR-WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU RE)
PR.C.P3180-3183

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGI INC.
PO Box 2481

Mail Code: 22-528-101 1 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481

Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION — LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1044 West Strect

Mifihinville, PA 18631 Nao. 2006-CV-1612

Defendant(s) L L\ i t
- g -

Jools £~ ] ) Y

FRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THLE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue Wit of Lxecution in the above matter:

Amount Due
$141,600.14

Interest from
12/20/2006 to Date of
Sale at 6.5000%

(Costs 10 be added)

[ DB I\QK MCCATFFERTY & McKEEVER
s Joseph® Goldbeck, Jr.
ANorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGL FORLECILOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC,
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 In the Court of Common Pleas of
(aithersburg, MD 20898-9481 Columbia County
Vs,
BARBARA J. YOUNG No. 2006-CV-1612
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURY:)
LU T

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania: , . o
A0o6-Ed- 195
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1044 West Street Mifflinville, PA 18631
Sce Exhibil *A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE S141.600.14

Interest From 12/20/2006
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Date: | 2% e oL i g Y %‘_rﬁ@zi\«u_ _

of Cotumbia Countly, Pennsyvlvania

Deputy m O‘ Né‘u’\;\/w\

Pmﬂg.\& Clik. Of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 2608
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Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1D, #16132

Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Graithersburg, MDD 20898-9481 IN THE COURT OF

Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS

VS,
of Columbia County

BARBARAJ, YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owuer(s)
1044 West Street ACTIOGN OF
Mifflinville, PA 18631 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

NO. 2006-CV-1612

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hercby certify that 1 am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and 1 further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintitf has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

Jodebh A. 1{% Ydbeck, Jr.
Attomey Yopplaintiil

™
R



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Altorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintitf

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MT} 20898-948 1
Plaintiff
VS,

BARBARA J, YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1044 West Street
Mifllinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-1612

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

v

BYY Todep 1)\ Goldbeek, Jr,
Attormey Ypr Plaintiff

AN

e



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of titley 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 fect to appoint in line of Lot No.
0, thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudclson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 fect to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement rights granted
to the Mifflin ‘Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) fect in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shai] be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and & and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jomtly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns,

For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1, 2,7
and B, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, eascments and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

’EHER[FF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIMORTGAGE INC. 2008-Cv-1612
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

DALE R. YOUNG

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST iN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
5 4 (215) 627-1322 December 19, 2006
Ijojcf,p/z h_/éf. goﬁz/iemlz, }r.

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIMORTGAGE INC. 2006-Cv-1612
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVIGE
BARBARA J. YOUNG
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Ne., Gity, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1044 West Street, Miffinville, PA 18631
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
i (215) 627-1322 December 19, 2006
jc}‘w‘pé _/‘-J}. gﬂ/{‘[gei.'é} //‘]r

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

L Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee —

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481

Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481

Plaintiff
Vs,

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1044 West Strecet
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-Cv-1612

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was [iled the following information concemning the real property located at:

1044 West Street
Mifflinviile, PA 18631

I Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BARBARA T, YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631

DALE R. YOLING
1044 West Street
Miftlinviile, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631

DALE R, YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflineville, PA 1863}

3. Name and last known address of every judgment ereditor whose Judgment 15 a record licn on the properly o be sold;

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEIL
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 4372

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

FARL - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement



DOMEs; IC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUN'_F‘?
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, pA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCD PANTS
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

(attach separate sheet if more space js neecded)
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information angd belief. I understang that false statements herein are made sub ject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authoritics,

DATED: December 19, 2006

‘McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER ~~
- Goldbeck, Ir, Exq.
Plaimift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney LD.#¥16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481
Plaintiff
V8.

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALER. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1612

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: YOUNG, BARBARA ).
BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Your house at 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs

Sale on

,at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA

to enforce the court judgment of $141,600.14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC., the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale

for good cause,



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2, You imay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4, if the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from
the date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution
is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 184

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attomey call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 21 5-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of FN-1015.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481

Mail Code: 22-528-1011

Gatthersburg, MD 20898-9481 IN THE COURT OF

Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS

VS,

of Columbia County

BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1044 West Street ACTION OF

Mifflinville, PA 18631 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

NO. 2006-CV-1612

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act,
P
%
Jodeph A. Gdldbeck, Jr.
Attorney laintiff
S




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attomey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9431
Plaintiff
Vs,

BARBARA J. YOUNG

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)
No. 2006-CV-1612
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

BYf Jo ph X. Goldbeck, Jr,
Attorney Ypf Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK:VER : —
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 3000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Pluladelphis, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481 [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Columbia County
Plgintiff
V8. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DALL R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Na. 2006-Cv-1612
1044 West Street
Mifflinvilie, PA 18631

Delendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY¥f Joseph X Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney Ypr Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK.-£VER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.,
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20808-948 |
Plaintiff
V8.

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1044 West Street
Mifflinviile, PA 18631

Defendant(sy

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Na. 2006-CV-1612

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,

) without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any less, destruction or removal of any

swch property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LIM#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Columbia County
Plaintitf

Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
1044 West Strect
Mifllinville, PA 18631
Term
Defendant(s) Ne. 2006-CV-1612

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COI.LFCT A DEBT. T8 NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLFCT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICF, OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: YOUNG, BARBARAL
BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifilinville, PA 18631

Your housce at 1044 West Street, Milfflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sherift's
Saleon __ o _at 9:00 AM. in Shenff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA

1o enforce the court ju@nzmzl‘%_l 4T,6()O. 14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE [NC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT (IS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

i. The cale will be cancelled if you pay to CTTIMORTGAGE INC, the back payments, latc

charges, costs and reasonable attomey's fees duc, To find ol how much you must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-366-413-2311

2. You may be able to sfop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open

judgment, 1t the judgment was impropery cotered. You may Ao ask the Court to postpone the sale

for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the mare
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney}.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALY. DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1, I{ the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2 You may be able te petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the tull amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl
and the Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from
the date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after the schedule of distribution
1s filed.

7. You mav also have other rights and defenses, or ways of geting your bouse back, if you act
immediatcly alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPLER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.(). Box 186

Harmisburg, PA 17108
K00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowncrs in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4), Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
tol] free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homecowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be rcached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 21 5-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of FN-1015.

Para informacion en espanol puede conununicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PO Box 948i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Celumbia County
Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
DMortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2006-CV-1612

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE QF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: YOUNG, DALER.
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Your house at 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on » at 3:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
to enforce the court judgment of $141,600.14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
——ia2 2o AP VIR VIENT 1HIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CTTIMORTGAGE IN ., the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through cther legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To
find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from
the date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wreng) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution
is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LiSTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O, Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in F oreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or F ax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of EN-1015,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



